Morae and Wolters Kluwer's ELM Solutions Take Partnership to New Heights for Enterprise Legal Management

Houston, TX – October 20, 2020 – Morae Global Corporation, a market leading provider of digital and legal business transformation solutions for law firms, law departments, and compliance functions, today announced the company has partnered with Wolters Kluwer's ELM Solutions, a market-leading provider of enterprise legal spend and matter management, contract lifecycle management, and legal analytics solutions.

Through the partnership, Morae will leverage Wolters Kluwer's patented legal bill review solution, LegalVIEW® BillAnalyzer, that combines artificial intelligence technologies with legal and data experts, helping to optimize clients' end-to-end legal bill review processes, resulting in improved billing compliance and cost savings.

Morae's methodology for Legal Spend Transformation combines data-driven insights with seasoned expertise to assess the many cost drivers from a client's business. These assessments also consider technology, engagement protocols, procurement practices and relationships, business processes and resourcing – all to deliver customized solutions to transform each client's entire approach to spend.

The partnership between Morae and Wolters Kluwer's ELM Solutions strengthens an existing five year relationship between the two companies for the delivery of enterprise legal management (ELM) solutions. Morae is uniquely qualified to assist corporate clients in evaluating and implementing ELM systems and other technology. This includes extensive experience from over 200 major system implementations from around the world that have addressed best practice requirements informed by each client's current state and future needs. Morae's team of experienced Consultants utilize decades of know-how to help customers assess, implement and manage ELM solutions such as Passport® and TyMetrix® 360°.

"Morae is excited to add LegalVIEW BillAnalyzer to our offerings, building upon a successful long-term relationship with Wolters Kluwer's ELM Solutions. By strengthening our ties, we are enabled to provide a wider array of service and support options to our mutual clients and help them maximize the value they receive from their technology investments," said David Boswell, President, Digital Transformation at Morae.

"Wolters Kluwer's ELM Solutions is equally excited to open this next chapter in our relationship with Morae," said Phil Neely, Head of Global Strategic Alliances at Wolters Kluwer's ELM Solutions. "LegalVIEW BillAnalyzer provides a high degree of accuracy and efficiency in the overall legal bill review process. With Morae including LegalVIEW BillAnalyzer as part of their Legal Spend Transformation program offering, they will help redefine traditional spend management with a modern, holistic approach that will help clients improve billing guideline compliance and drive significant cost savings."

Morae is highly respected in the legal industry for its attention to detail, creative solutions, and focus on the outcomes that matter most to clients, including recent award recognition from the Association of Corporate Counsel and ALM, among others.

Join Morae at the <u>ELM Amplify 2020</u> User Conference, October 20-22, to learn more about how it enables digital and legal transformation for Wolters Kluwer's ELM Solution clients.

About Morae Global Corporation

Morae Global Corporation is a market leading provider of digital transformation and legal business transformation in the legal industry. We are purpose-built with former general counsels, law department operations directors, innovative leaders from LPO and eDiscovery firms, top law

department management consultants, and senior strategy and technology experts who customize solutions to assist law firms, law departments, and compliance functions in transforming how legal work is done. Morae has offices around the world, including in Abu Dhabi, Bangalore, Chicago, Frankfurt, Hong Kong, Houston, London, Maastricht, New York, Sydney, Washington, D.C., and Zurich. For more information, visit moraeglobal.com.

Press Contacts

Eric Feistel
Director, Marketing at Morae
713.364.6190
press@moraeglobal.com